sheet purposes, on June 4, 2006 and, for statements of operations purposes, on December 1, 2004.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared based upon currently
available information, estimates and assumptions that are deemed appropriate by Ameron�s management. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results that
would have been reported had such transaction actually occurred on the dates specified, nor are they indicative of our
future results of operations or financial condition. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements are based on and should be read in conjunction with, and are qualified in its entirety by, the historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Ameron.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Ameron are prepared in accordance with
Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

Edgar Filing: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

4

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 4, 2006

Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except share and per share data) Historical Adjustments
As

Adjusted

Sales $ 368,991 $ (110,362)(a) $ 258,629
Cost of Sales (275,186) 79,910(a) (195,276)

Gross Profit 93,805 (30,452) 63,353

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses (75,859) 29,350(a) (46,509)
Other Income, Net 11,206 (1,842)(a) 9,364

Income before Interest, Income Taxes and Equity in Earnings of
Joint Venture 29,152 (2,944) 26,208
Interest Expense, Net (1,848) (71)(a) (1,919)

Income before Income Taxes and Equity in Earnings of Joint
Venture 27,304 (3,015) 24,289
Provision for Income Taxes (9,574) 1,662(b) (7,912)

Income before Equity in Earnings of Joint Venture 17,730 (1,353) 16,377
Equity in Earnings of Joint Venture, Net of Taxes 4,583 � 4,583

Net Income from Continuing Operations $ 22,313 $ (1,353) $ 20,960

Net Income per Share from Continuing Operations:
Basic $ 2.58 $ (.16) $ 2.42

Diluted $ 2.53 $ (.15) $ 2.38

Weighted-Average Shares:
Basic 8,641,965 8,641,965

Diluted 8,814,700 8,814,700

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

5

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2005

Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except share and per share data) Historical Adjustments
As

Adjusted

Sales $ 704,574 $ (209,807)(a) $ 494,767
Cost of Sales (522,467) 152,910(a) (369,557)

Gross Profit 182,107 (56,897) 125,210

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses (145,954) 57,009(a) (88,945)
Other Income, Net 7,141 (5,004)(a) 2,137

Income before Interest, Income Taxes and Equity in Earnings of
Joint Venture 43,294 (4,892) 38,402
Interest Expense, Net (5,219) (301)(a) (5,520)

Income before Income Taxes and Equity in Earnings of Joint
Venture 38,075 (5,193) 32,882
Provision for Income Taxes (14,470) 2,961(b) (11,509)

Income before Equity in Earnings of Joint Venture 23,605 (2,232) 21,373
Equity in Earnings of Joint Venture, Net of Taxes 9,005 � 9,005

Net Income from Continuing Operations $ 32,610 $ (2,232) $ 30,378

Net Income per Share from Continuing Operations:
Basic $ 3.88 $ (.27) $ 3.61

Diluted $ 3.80 $ (.26) $ 3.54

Weighted-Average Shares:
Basic 8,410,563 8,410,563

Diluted 8,579,194 8,579,194

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

6

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

AT JUNE 4, 2006

Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands) Historical Adjustments
As

Adjusted

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 47,691 $ � $ 47,691
Restricted Cash 9,001 � 9,001
Receivables, Net 187,532 (55,335)(c) 132,197
Inventories 118,377 (46,323)(c) 72,054
Deferred Income Taxes 17,598 (3,623)(d) 13,975
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 20,987 (2,585)(c) 18,402

Total Current Assets 401,186 (107,866) 293,320

Investments in Joint Ventures 20,525 (2,138)(c) 18,387
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 157,401 (26,710)(e) 130,691
Deferred Income Taxes � 563(d) 563
Intangible Assets, Net 13,328 (11,687)(f) 1,641
Other Assets 36,160 � 36,160

Total Assets $ 628,600 $ (147,838) $ 480,762

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current Liabilities
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt $ 18,333 $ � $ 18,333
Trade Payables 58,768 (19,094)(g) 39,674
Accrued Liabilities 73,596 (9,112)(g) 64,484
Income Taxes Payable 7,747 (845)(h) 6,902

Total Current Liabilities 158,444 (29,051) 129,393
Long-Term Debt, Less Current Portion 82,717 � 82,717
Other Long-Term Liabilities 65,061 (720)(g) 64,341

Total Liabilities 306,222 (29,771) 276,451

Stockholders� Equity
Common Stock 28,755 � 28,755
Additional Paid-In Capital 30,339 � 30,339
Retained Earnings 345,599 (111,591) 234,008
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (31,837) (6,476)(i) (38,313)
Treasury Stock (50,478) � (50,478)

Edgar Filing: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

7

Total Stockholders� Equity 322,378 (118,067) 204,311

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 628,600 $ (147,838) $ 480,762

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

8

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Note 1 � Ameron Basis of Presentation
Historical financial information for Ameron as of and for the six months ended June 4, 2006 has been derived from
unaudited historical consolidated financial statements included in Ameron�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended June 4, 2006. Historical financial information for the year ended November 30, 2005 has been derived